VANS

Thickness of Strata

NERGY
nguomsm
gNC.

8
56
3
Z
18
Fad
136
3
17
2
3
10
87

11 Lewis Drive

Paola, KS 66071

WELL LOG
Verde Oil Company
Campbell # 95-115
API #15-001-31,150

September 5 - September 9, 2014

Formation
soil & clay
limestone
shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime

shale
brown sand
sand
shale
brown sand
shale

oil sand
shale

oil sand

oil sand
black sand
shale

lime

Total
8

64

67

69

87
164
300
303
320
322
325
335
422
425
430
444 brown
446
452
456
457
497
512
521
523
727
735 oil show
740 black
799
811 no show
823
832
834
855 brown

0il & Gas Well Drilling

Water Wells

Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083
Fax: 913-557-9084

860 grey, bleeding oil

876
914

915 Mississippian, TD



Campbell # 95-115 Page 2

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 23.6'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 915

Set 23.6' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 911' of used 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 1 seating nipple, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, and
1' cement pup joint.



