

Oil & Gas Well Drilling Water Wells Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083

Fax: 913-557-9084

WELL LOG

Paola, KS 66071

Verde Oil Company Campbell # 95-115 API #15-001-31,150

September 5 - September 9, 2014

Thickness of Strata	Formation	<u>Total</u>
8	soil & clay	8
56	limestone	64
3	shale	67
2	lime	69
18	shale	87
77	lime	164
136	shale	300
3	lime	303
17	shale	320
2	lime	322
3	shale	325
10	lime	335
87	shale	422
3	lime	425
5	shale	430
14	lime	444 brown
2	shale	446
6	lime	452
4	shale	456
1	lime	457
40	shale	497
15	lime	512
9	shale	521
2	lime	523
204	shale	727
8	brown sand	735 oil show
5	sand	740 black
59	shale	799
12	brown sand	811 no show
12	shale	823
9	oil sand	832
2	shale	834
21	oil sand	855 brown
5	oil sand	860 grey, bleeding oil
16	black sand	876
38	shale	914
1	lime	915 Mississippian, TD

Campbell # 95-115

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 23.6' Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 915'

Set 23.6' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 911' of used 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 1 seating nipple, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, and 1' cement pup joint.